PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Won-Chull Han	07/22/2004
Takaki Mori	07/22/2004
Cheon-Soo Kim	07/22/2004
You-Mee Kim	07/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10884858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(626) 795-9900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Post Office Box 7068 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 1

500008302

source=52793assign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015205 FRAME: 0067

Docket No.: 52793/DBP/Y35

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	consideration, the rec	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the	
(1) Won-Chull Han; Takaki Mori; (Cheon-Soo Kim; and	You-Mee Kim	_
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND T	RANSFER(S) TO		
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.			_
having a place of business at			
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-ge	<u>ı, Suwon-si, Gyeongg</u>	gi-do, Korea	_
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the e which are disclosed in the application	entire right, title and int for United States Letter	nterest in and to any and all improvements ers Patent entitled	
(4) <u>ELECTROLYTE FOR RECH</u> <u>LITHIUM BATTERY</u>	ARGEABLE LITHIUI	M BATTERY AND RECHARGEABLE	_
which application was:	(CH	HRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Bo	xc
(a) executed on (5a):;		7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby	
(b) filed on (5b): July 1, 2004		authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,	
Application No.:10/884,8	58; whe	en known.	
and applications for said improvement It is hereby authorized and requeste Letters Patent, when granted, to saidesignee. Upon said consideration, it is furthe expense of said ASSIGNEE, the unde and reissue patent applications; execu-	s. d that the Commission d ASSIGNEE, its ass r agreed that, when it rsigned will execute all tte all rightful other pap	one of Patents issue any and all of said signs or its successors in interest or its requested, without charge to but at the Il divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, pers; and generally do everything possible securing and maintaining patent protection	
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Won-Chull Han	x W C Ha	λh X July 22, 2004	
WOII-OHOII (TAI)			_
Takaki Mori	x MORI TA	X July 22, 2004	_
Cheon-Soo Kim	x from	X July 22, 2004	_
You-Mee Kim	x Chi.M	X July 22, 2004	_
WITNESSES: Mi-hyun Ji Ck-kyung F AAM PAS570777.1-*-07/1/04 9:34 AM			

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015205 FRAME: 0068